HVHD Fee Schedule 2023 - 2024

Subsurface Sewage Systems	
Soil Testing:	
Residential/B100/Repair	\$250.00
Subdivision	\$250.00 each lot
Commercial	\$500.00
Septic Plan Reviews:	
New Construction - Residential (Engineered)	\$275.00
New Construction - Commercial (Engineered)	\$650.00
Septic Repair - (Engineered)	\$250.00
Septic Repair (Non-Engineered)	\$150.00
B100a Plan Review	\$150.00
Tank Only Replacements reviews	no Fee
Subdivision Plan Reviews:	
Application	\$300.00
Per Lot	\$250.00
Septic Permits:	
Residential:	
New Construction	\$450.00
Repair (includes Tank Only)	\$250.00
Multifamily, Commercial, Retail (New & Repair):	
First 1000 Gallon Daily Flow	\$750.00
Additional 1000 Gallon a Day	\$500.00
Waste Water Treatment System	\$100.00
Licensing Services (All licesnes renew annually July 1st)	
Day Care licensing & group homes	\$150.00
Public Swimming Pools	\$200.00
Salons/Spas/Tattoo/Massage Parlors (1-6 Stations)	\$110.00
Salons/Spas/Tattoo/Massage Parlors (Over 6 stations)	\$170.00

Food Service Fees Annual (All licenses renew July 1st)	
Permanent Establishments	
Class 1	\$325.00
Class 2	\$460.00
Class 3/4 (0-50 seats)	\$565.00
Class 3/4 (51-100 seats)	\$615.00
Class 3/4 (101 + seats)	\$645.00
Supermarket (Over 5000 square feet)	\$660.00
Public Schools	No Charge
Late fee	\$100.00

Reinspection fee	\$100.00

Food Establishment Plan Reviews	
Class 1	\$325.00
Class 2	\$460.00
Class 3/4 (0-50 seats)	\$565.00
Class 3/4 (51-100 seats)	\$615.00
Class 3/4 (101 + seats)	\$645.00
Supermarket (Over 5000 square feet)	\$660.00

Temporary Food Events & Mobile Establishments	
Non-Profits, Religious Organizations, Civic Organizations	No Charge
1 Day Event	\$75.00
2-14 Consecutive Day Event	\$150.00
Itinerant Vendor/Seasonal (15-180 Consecutive Days)	\$225.00
Itinerant Vendor Annual	\$400.00
Farmers Market	\$100.00
Late fee (less than 2 weeks before event)	\$20.00
Limited Temporary Food License (Prepackaged Food)	\$15.00

Additional Application Fees	
Building Addition Applications	\$100.00
Sheds without Foundations	\$50.00
Well Permits	\$200.00
Pump Permits	\$20.00
Groundwater Monitoring per lot	\$500.00
Change of Use:	
Residential	\$100.00
Commercial	\$175.00
Lot line revision	\$250.00
Mortgage Survey letter	\$100.00
Tick Submissions	\$5.00
FOIA Copies	\$0.50 per copy